Lateral entry

Academic Year No. of students
graduating in

minimum stipulated
time

No. of students
placed

Median salary of
placed

graduates(Amount in
Rs.)

No. of students
selected for Higher

Studies

2017-18 420 291 2018-19 12 2020-21 298 168 377452(THREE
LAKHS SEVENTY
SEVEN THOUSAND
FOUR HUNDRED
FIFTY TWO)

28

2018-19 420 197 2019-20 14 2021-22 185 98 350000(THREE
LAKHS FIFTY
THOUSAND)

35

2019-20 420 253 2020-21 13 2022-23 259 159 417263(FOUR LAKHS
SEVENTEEN
THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED SIXTY
THREE)

59

Ph.D Student Details

Ph.D (Student pursuing doctoral program till 2022-23 Students admitted in the academic year 2023-24 should not be entered here.)

Total Students

Full Time 0

Part Time 19

No. of Ph.D students graduated (including Integrated Ph.D)

[...]

Utilised Amount for the Capital expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Capital Expenditure on Academic Activities and Resources (excluding expenditure on buildings)

Library ( Books, Journals and e-Resources only) 975851 (NINE LAKHS SEVENTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT
HUNDRED FIFTY ONE)

888946 (EIGHT LAKHS EIGHTY EIGHT THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED FORTY SIX)

848500 (EIGHT LAKHS FORTY EIGHT THOUSAND  FIVE
HUNDRED)

New Equipment and software for Laboratories 7466071 (SEVENTY FOUR LAKHS SIXTY SIX THOUSAND
SEVENTY ONE)

3633336 (THIRTY SIX LAKHS THIRTY THREE THOUSAND
THREE HUNDRED THIRTY SIX)

453436 (FOUR LAKHS FIFTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED THIRTY SIX)

Engineering Workshops 10457 (TEN THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED FIFTY SEVEN) 35800 (THIRTY FIVE THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED) 0 (ZERO)

Other expenditure on creation of Capital Assets (For setting up
classrooms, seminar hall, conference hall , library, Lab, Engg
workshops excluding expenditure on Land and Building)

1653404 (SIXTEEN LAKHS FIFTY THREE THOUSAND FOUR
HUNDRED FOUR)

301715 (THREE LAKHS ONE THOUSAND SEVEN
HUNDRED FIFTEEN)

337107 (THREE LAKHS THIRTY SEVEN THOUSAND ONE
HUNDRED SEVEN)

Financial Resources: Utilised Amount for the Operational expenditure for previous 3 years

Academic Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Utilised Amount Utilised Amount Utilised Amount

Annual Operational Expenditure

Salaries (Teaching and Non Teaching staff) 60980744 (SIX CORES NINE LAKHS EIGHTY THOUSAND
SEVEN HUNDRED FORTY FOUR)

46056466 (FOUR CRORES SIXTY LAKHS FIFTY SIX
THOUSAND FOUR HUNDRED SIXTY SIX)

66263991 (SIX CRORES SIXTY TWO LAKHS SIXTY THREE
THOUSAND NINE HUNDRED NINETY ONE)

Maintenance of Academic Infrastructure or consumables and
other running expenditures(excluding maintenance of hostels
and allied services,rent of the building, depreciation cost, etc)

1253516 (TWELVE LAKHS FIFTY THREE THOUSAND FIVE
HUNDRED SIXTEEN)

1292280 (TWELVE LAKHS NINETY TWO THOUSAND TWO
HUNDRED AND EIGHTY)

1358993 (THIRTEEN LAKHS FIFTY EIGHT THOUSAND NINE
HUNDRED NINETY THREE)

Seminars/Conferences/Workshops 80847 (EIGHTY THOUSAND EIGHT HUNDRED FORTY
SEVEN)

28330 (TWENTY EIGHT THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED
THIRTY)

46105 (FORTY SIX THOUSAND ONE HUNDRED FIVE)

IPR

Calendar year 2022 2021 2020

No. of Patents Published 2 4 0

No. of Patents Granted 0 0 0

Sponsored Research Details

Financial Year 2022-23 2021-22 2020-21

Total no. of Sponsored Projects 12 19 23

Total no. of Funding Agencies 2 4 3

Total Amount Received (Amount in Rupees) 2052000 2518000 219500